

June 30, 2008

Florida Public Service Commission Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Office of Commission Clerk 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

080434

Re: Notification of Global Connection Inc. of Florida ("Global") to Advise the Commission of a change in its name to Global Connection Inc. of America

Dear Ms.Cole:

Enclosed are the original and six (6) copies of the notification filed by Global Connection Inc. of Florida to advise the Commission of a change in its name to Global Connection Inc. of America. Global Connection Inc. of Florida ("Global") is a certificated Alternative Local Exchange Carrier (Docket No. 010152-TX, Certificate No.7830) providing telecommunications services to approximately 406 customers in Florida. The Company is certified in a total of 31 states. The primary business in which Global is engaged is the resell of residential prepaid telecommunications services.

This filing is simply a change in the name of the entity and is not the result of a change in control or merger/acquisition activity. This change does not affect the rates, terms or conditions of service currently provided to the Company's Florida customers. This will be a completely seamless transition.

Included with this filing is a copy of the Application For Certificate of Authority of Global Connection Inc. of America and the Articles of Dissolution of Global Connection Inc. of Florida filed with the Florida Department of State. Also included is a copy of the proposed customer notification letter.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date stamping and returning one (1) copy in the self addressed envelope provided.

Thank you for your assistance. If you should have any questions regarding this application, please of	lo(not
hesitate to contact me at 404-626-5775 or <u>davidlburgess@bellsouth.net</u> .	\$573
Sincerely,	THE .

David Burgess,
Consultant

3957 Pleasantdale Road • Atlanta, Georgia 30340 • 770-457-7174 • TAMES 770-458-6773E

05738 JUL-28

₹K





June 12, 2008

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

GLOBAL CONNECTION INC. OF AMERICA (OF GEORGIA) 3957 PLEASANTDALE RD. ATLANTA, GA 30340

Qualification documents for GLOBAL CONNECTION INC. OF AMERICA (OF GEORGIA) were filed on June 11, 2008, effective June 10, 2008, and assigned document number F08000002616. Please refer to this number whenever corresponding with this office.

Your corporation is now qualified and authorized to transact business in Florida as of the file date.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H08000148944.

A corporation annual report/uniform business report will be due this office between January 1 and May 1 of the year following the calendar year of the file date. A Federal Employer Identification (FEI) number will be required before this report can be filed. If you do not already have an FEI number, please apply NOW with the Internal Revenue by calling 1-800-829-4933 and requesting form SS-4.

Please be aware if the corporate address changes, it is the responsibility of the corporation to notify this office.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact this office at (850) 245-6995.

Wanda Cunningham Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 308A00036077

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

(If name unavail	nection Inc. of America (of Geo	ne adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)
` 	· ·	
State or country	under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)
06/01/1998		Perpetual
(Date	e of incorporation)	5. Perpetual (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")
	(Date first transacted business (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.	s in Florida, if prior to registration) .1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)
3957 Pleasa	ntdale Road, Atlanta, Georgia 3	***
	(Principal office as	
3957 Pleasa	ntdale Road, Atlanta, Georgia 3	0340
······································	(Current mailing a	ddress)
Drovida tale	ecommunication carriage	
	ecommunication services	country to be carried out in state of Florida)
` , ,	•	•
Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P	•
Name:	Corporation Service Company	
fice Address:	1201 Hays Street	
	Tallahassee	Florida 32301 (Zip code)
	(City)	(Zin code)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

Cynthia L. Harris Asst. Vice President

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:
A. DIRECTORS
Chairman:
Address:
Vice Chairman:
Address:
Director: Sam Abdallah
Address: 3957 Pleasantdale Road, Atlanta, GA 30340
Director;
Address:
B. OFFICERS President: Sam Abdallah Address: 3957 Pleasantdale Road, Atlanta, GA 30340
Vice President:
Address:
Secretary: Rachelle Copeland
Address: 3957 Pleasantdale Road, Atlanta, GA 30340
Treasuror:
Address:
NOTE: If necessary you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
(Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14. Sam Abdallah, President
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Control No. K821083

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Karen C Handel, Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the state of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

GLOBAL CONNECTION INC. OF AMERICA

Domestic Profit Corporation

was formed or was authorized to transact business on 06/01/1998 in Georgia. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 19th day of May, 2008

> Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Haven C. Handel

Certification Number: 2920920-1 Reference: 18533.3 Verify this certificate online at http://corp.sos.state.ga.us/corp/soskb/verify.asp



June 9, 2008

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

GLOBAL CONNECTION, INC OF AMERICA Division of Corporations 3957 PLEASANTDALE RD ATLANTA, GA 30340

Re: Document Number P01000004846

The Articles of Dissolution dissolving GLOBAL CONNECTION, INC OF AMERICA, a Florida corporation, were filed on June 9, 2008.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H08000147201.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Tina Roberts Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 908A00035492

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF GLOBAL CONNECTION, INC. OF AMERICA (the "Corporation")

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Global Connection, Inc. of America.

SECOND: The dissolution of the Corporation was authorized on the 6th day of June, 2008.

THIRD: The dissolution of the Corporation was approved by the sole shareholder. The number of votes cast for dissolution of the Corporation was sufficient for approval of the dissolution.

FOURTH: These Articles of Dissolution shall become effective upon the filing thereof with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

[Signature on following page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Dissolution to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 6th day of June, 2008.

GLOBAL CONNECTION INC. OF AMERICA

Name: Sam Abdallah

Its: President



<Date>

Global Connection Inc. of Florida is Changing Its Name to

Global Connection Inc. of America

Dear <customer>

Global Connection Inc. of Florida is changing its name to **Global Connection Inc. of America**. Although our name will change – your services and our single focus on delivering the customer service experience you deserve will not change. This will be a completely seamless transition.

We are always available to assist you. If you have any questions or concerns regarding our name change, please contact our customer service department at 1-877-511-3339.

Remember, the one thing that won't change with Global Connection Inc. of America is our passion to provide you with the best service possible.

Sincerely,

Global Connection Inc. of America

STATE OF GEORGIA		
COUNTY OF DEKALB		

VERIFICATION

I, David Burgess, state that I am a Consultant of Global Connection Inc. of Florida; that I am authorized to make this Verification on behalf of Global Connection Inc. of Florida that the foregoing filing was prepared under my direction and supervision; and that the contents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

David Burgess

Consultant

Global Connection Inc. of Florida

Sworn and subscribed before me this 30th day of June, 2008

My commission expires